
Ohio Christian University (1-12) -vs- Penn State Beaver (3-7)
3/26/2026 at Beaver Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kierstyn Mays (1-0)
Loss: Aleeseah Trimmer (0-1)
HBP: Kyndall Carroll, Lauryn Pate, Kierstyn Mays
PB: Chandler Hayes (4), Cheyenne Duhl (2)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio Christian University 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 2
Penn State Beaver 3 1 0 0 0 1 X 5 7 0

Ohio Christian University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Muncy ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Veronica Rarey cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Chandler Hayes c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
McKenzee Roseburrough dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kyndall Carroll 3b/2b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Kayla McGhee 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aleeseah Trimmer p 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Olivia Kelley 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nevaeh VanHoozier lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lauryn Pate 2b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chasidy Stewart rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 4 3 8

2B: McKenzee Roseburrough (1)
SB: Nevaeh VanHoozier (1)
HBP: Emma Muncy (1)
E: Veronica Rarey (1); Nevaeh VanHoozier (1)

Penn State Beaver 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaiden Patterson lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Haydan Baucan cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Kierstyn Mays p 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Reza Benson 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Mackenzie Boyd ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
Cheyenne Duhl c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Haley Cook 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Reese Riordan dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Mia Gomez 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sammi Melendez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 7 5 9 4 10

2B: Reza Benson (1)
SF: Mackenzie Boyd (1)
SB: Reza Benson (1); Mia Gomez (1)
CS: Kierstyn Mays (1); Haley Cook (1)
HBP: Kierstyn Mays (1); Cheyenne Duhl (1)

Ohio Christian University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aleeseah Trimmer (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 1 –
Kyndall Carroll 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 3 –
Lauryn Pate 3.0 3 1 1 4 4 0 0 1 0 11 16 3 1 –
Totals 7 5 4 9 4 0 0 2 0 21 33 6 5

Penn State Beaver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kierstyn Mays (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 25 30 9 6 –
Totals 6 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 25 30 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ohio Christian University - Top of 1st OHI PEN
Emma Muncy singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Veronica Rarey popped up to ss (0-0); Emma Muncy out at second ss to 1b. 0 0
Chandler Hayes popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 1st OHI PEN
Jaiden Patterson walked (0-0). 0 0
Haydan Baucan walked (0-0); Jaiden Patterson advanced to second. 0 0
Kierstyn Mays singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Haydan Baucan advanced to third; Jaiden Patterson scored. 0 1
Reza Benson out at first 1b to 2b, RBI (0-0); Kierstyn Mays advanced to second; Haydan Baucan scored. 0 2
Kierstyn Mays advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Mackenzie Boyd flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Kierstyn Mays scored. 0 3
Cheyenne Duhl flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Ohio Christian University - Top of 2nd OHI PEN
McKenzee Roseburrough doubled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Kyndall Carroll struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Kayla McGhee grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Aleeseah Trimmer struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 2nd OHI PEN
Haley Cook singled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Reese Riordan walked (0-0); Haley Cook advanced to second. 0 3
Kyndall Carroll to p. 0 3
Olivia Kelley to 3b for Aleeseah Trimmer. 0 3
Mia Gomez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Reese Riordan out at second ss to 2b; Haley Cook advanced
to third on a fielder's choice. 0 3
Mia Gomez stole second. 0 3
Mia Gomez advanced to third on a passed ball; Haley Cook out at home c to p, caught stealing. 0 3
Jaiden Patterson singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (0-0); Mia Gomez scored,
unearned. 0 4
Haydan Baucan fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Ohio Christian University - Top of 3rd OHI PEN
Nevaeh VanHoozier out on batter's interference (0-0). 0 4
Lauryn Pate singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
Emma Muncy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lauryn Pate out at second p to ss. 0 4
Veronica Rarey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 3rd OHI PEN
Kierstyn Mays hit by pitch (0-0). 0 4
Reza Benson singled to right field (0-0); Kierstyn Mays advanced to second. 0 4
Mackenzie Boyd grounded out to 3b (0-0); Reza Benson advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Kierstyn
Mays out at third 3b unassisted. 0 4
Cheyenne Duhl walked (0-0). 0 4
Haley Cook walked (0-0); Cheyenne Duhl advanced to second; Reza Benson advanced to third. 0 4
Reese Riordan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Haley Cook out at second 2b unassisted. 0 4

Ohio Christian University - Top of 4th OHI PEN
Chandler Hayes flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
McKenzee Roseburrough singled to center field, out at second cf to ss (0-0). 0 4
Kyndall Carroll walked (0-0). 0 4



Kayla McGhee flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 4th OHI PEN
Kyndall Carroll to 2b. 0 4
Lauryn Pate to p. 0 4
Mia Gomez walked (0-0). 0 4
Jaiden Patterson popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
Haydan Baucan popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Kierstyn Mays walked (0-0); Mia Gomez advanced to second. 0 4
Kierstyn Mays advanced to second on a passed ball; Mia Gomez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
Reza Benson walked (0-0). 0 4
Mackenzie Boyd reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Reza Benson advanced to second; Kierstyn Mays out at
third ss to 3b. 0 4

Ohio Christian University - Top of 5th OHI PEN
Olivia Kelley walked (0-0). 0 4
Nevaeh VanHoozier popped up to c (0-0). 0 4
Lauryn Pate reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Olivia Kelley out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Emma Muncy singled to left field (0-0); Lauryn Pate advanced to second. 0 4
Veronica Rarey popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 5th OHI PEN
Cheyenne Duhl hit by pitch (0-0). 0 4
Haley Cook flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Reese Riordan struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4
Mia Gomez walked (0-0); Cheyenne Duhl advanced to second. 0 4
Jaiden Patterson struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4

Ohio Christian University - Top of 6th OHI PEN
Chandler Hayes lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
McKenzee Roseburrough struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4
Kyndall Carroll walked (0-0). 0 4
Kayla McGhee grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 6th OHI PEN
Haydan Baucan singled to center field (0-0). 0 4
Kierstyn Mays singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-0); Haydan Baucan
scored. 0 5
Reza Benson doubled to center field (0-0); Kierstyn Mays advanced to third. 0 5
Mackenzie Boyd struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5
Reza Benson stole third; Kierstyn Mays out at home c to 3b to c, caught stealing. 0 5
Cheyenne Duhl struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5

Ohio Christian University - Top of 7th OHI PEN
Olivia Kelley flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Nevaeh VanHoozier walked (0-0). 0 5
Nevaeh VanHoozier stole second. 0 5
Lauryn Pate grounded out to p (0-0); Nevaeh VanHoozier advanced to third. 0 5
Emma Muncy hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
Veronica Rarey singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Emma Muncy advanced to second; Nevaeh VanHoozier
scored. 1 5
Veronica Rarey advanced to second on a passed ball; Emma Muncy advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 5
Chandler Hayes lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Beaver - Bottom of 7th OHI PEN


